

Dear Past & Future Streetsboro Family Days Participant,

The 2024 Streetsboro Family Days event will be held Friday, July 26-Sunday, July 28, 2024. The festival will be held at Streetsboro City Park. Enclosed you will find a Vendor Application for the 2024 Streetsboro Family Days event.

Vendor applications will be evaluated on a first come, first served basis. The Streetsboro Family Days board attempts to have a variety of vendors. You will be notified only if your vendor application is denied. There will be no refunds of vendor fees under any circumstances, except those that are denied.

If you have any questions, visit us on the web at www.streetsborofamilydays.org.

## PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING DEADLINES AND FEES:

Applications received between January 1 and April 23, 2024 **Booth Fee is \$150** 

Applications received between April 24 and June 23, 2024 **Booth Fee is \$175** 

Applications received after June 23, 2024 **Booth Fee is \$200** 

 $All\ Non-Profit\ Organizations, \\ Booth\ Fee\ is\ \$100$  (Organizations must submit a copy of their 501@3 or 501@4 exemption certificate)

I would welcome the opportunity to review the enclosed information with you in more detail at your convenience. Please feel free to contact me at 330-655-1530 or via email at <a href="mailto:vonstarkey131@gmail.com">vonstarkey131@gmail.com</a>.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

Von Starkey Von Starkey

President
Streetsboro Family Days

Booth Application:
Applications received between January 1 and April 23, 2024-Booth Fee is \$150
Applications received between April 24 and June 23, 2024-Booth Fee is \$175
Applications received after June 23, 2024-Booth Fee is \$200
All Non-Profit Organizations-Booth Fee is \$100 (Organizations must submit a copy of their 501©3 or 501©4 exemption certificate)
Please indicate type of booth:  Business Craft Political Non-Profit
Please provide a brief description of your display/activity to be showcased at Streetsboro Family Days:
Mail Check to: Streetsboro Family Days Inc. PO Box 2222 Streetsboro, OH 44241
Paying by Credit Card Credit card payment will be accepted with an additional 4% transaction fee.
If paying by credit card, invoice and credit card link will be emailed to the email address on this form.
Contact Name Contact Phone #
Business Name
Mailing Address
City State Zip
Email Address
Signature of Applicant  By signing above, the participant agrees to abide by and conform to all laws of the State of Ohio, County of Portage and City of Streetsboro as well as rules and regulations of Streetsboro Family Days.

Festival operations: 4PM-11PM Friday, July 26 12PM-11PM Saturday, July 27 11AM-5PM Sunday, July 28

Vendors are expected to be staffed until 9PM on Friday and Saturday.

For the safety of festival participants and attendees,

## NO VEHICLES WILL BE PERMITTED IN THE FESTIVAL AREA AFTER 12PM ON FRIDAY, JULY 26. NO EXCEPTIONS!

Directions to Streetsboro Family Days are available at: www.streetsborofamilydays.org or by contacting Von Starkey at 330-655-1530

This application is made by the undersigned for booth space at Streetsboro Family Days, Inc. which will be held Friday, July 26-Sunday, July 28, 2024. This form is only an application for Craft / Informational / Business / Political / Non-profit booth space.

**Streetsboro Family Days, Inc.** expressly reserves the right to approve or reject applications for booth space in its sole discretion.

- 1. The site of Streetsboro Family Days is Streetsboro City Park.
- All fees must be paid with this application, unless paying by credit card. Any denied applicant will
  receive their check back with written refusal. Checks should be made payable to Streetsboro Family
  Days, Inc. Streetsboro Family Days, Inc. only provides your vendor space. We do not provide tents,
  tables, chairs or blocks.
- 3. Vendor equipment can be moved into designated areas any time before 12PM on Friday, July 26, 2024. Each participant is responsible for providing and securing their own booth and equipment including any blocks, shims and tie-downs.
- 4. After unloading booths and equipment, PLEASE move cars & trucks to school parking areas. <u>ALL VEHICLES MUST BE OUT OF THE FESTIVAL AREA BY 12 PM ON FRIDAY, July 26, 2024.</u>
  <u>NO VEHICLES WILL BE PERMITTED BACK INTO THE FESTIVAL AREA UNTIL After 5 PM ON SUNDAY July 28, 2024. NO EXCEPTIONS!</u>
- 5. Festival hours will be 4 PM 11 PM on Friday, July 26, and Noon 11 PM on Saturday, July 27, and 11AM 5PM on Sunday, July 28, 2024. Vendors are expected to staff their booths up until 9PM on Friday and Saturday.
- 6. Vendors are not permitted to sell or provide free of charge any water, pop or beverages. All beverages are only allowed to be sold by concession vendors.
- 7. Absolutely no poppers or fireworks of any kind are permitted.
- 8. No solicitation or distribution of literature shall be permitted except by organizations from within the confines and immediate area of their own booths.
- 9. All booths to furnish their own garbage bags. Trash receptacles will be provided throughout the festival. All trash must be taken to the dumpster when bagged. Bagged trash will not be permitted to accumulate at your booth space or sidewalk thoroughfares. A dumpster for trash will be located at the side of the Streetsboro Annex.
- 10. All trash must be removed and cleaned up 1 hour before the close of your booth. <u>ALL TRASH MUST BE TAKEN TO THE DUMPSTER! DO NOT USE TRASH CANS IN THE FESTIVAL AREA FOR YOUR TRASH! ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS CLEAN-UP REQUEST WILL EXCLUDE PARTICIPATION IN FUTURE FESTIVALS!</u>
- 11. There will be no refund of booth fees.
- 12. Any act beyond the control of power of either party preventing the holding of the event in full or part, neither party shall hold the other liable for damages of any kind. This Event takes place rain or shine on the dates stated.
- 13. The Event does not guarantee or insure the exhibitor's property against damage, loss or injury; nor does it assume any liability in case of damage, loss, or injury. Applicant agrees to indemnify and hold Streetsboro Family Days Inc., Streetsboro City Schools and the City of Streetsboro, harmless from any and all liability applicant incurs as a result of the application process or as a result of Applicant's conduct or business as a vendor of booth space should applicant's application be approved.
- 14. The participant agrees to abide by and conform to all laws of the State of Ohio, the laws of Portage Co., the laws of the City of Streetsboro, Ohio, and the rules and event regulations. **SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION CONSTITUTES AGREEMENT TO THESE RULES.**
- 15. The decision of Streetsboro Family Days, Inc. and the Booth Committee will be final.